OFFICE OF THEDISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (ELEMENTARY / SECONDARY & IIIGHER SECONDARY SHAHEED BENAZIR ABAD) (Sindh) No: DEO/E.S.H.S/ 名ユ /-(ADMN) OF 2016-17, Dated /19/4/2017



Email: acbranch.doe@gmail.com Phone No: 0244-9370154 Mobile No: 0300-3050322

То

The Managing Director, SPPRA, Government of Sindh, Karachi

Subject **REQUEST FOR HOSTING OF CORRIGENDUM**

With reference to the NIT hosted on our website dated 14-04-2017 Serial No.32688 for the "Procurement of solar System (Complete Solution) & Water Tank".

You are therefore kindly requested for hosting of corrigendum (attached herewith) on SPPRA Website.

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICERS -ELEMENTARY SECONDARY HIGHER SECONDARY / CHAIRMAN PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE DISTRICT SHAHEED BENAZIR ABAD

 $\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}$

OFFICE OF THEDISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (ELEMENTARY / SECONDARY & HIGHER SECONDARY SHAHEED BENAZIR ABAD) (Sindh)



CORRIGENDUM

It is announced for information of all interested bidders that NIT published in daily Dawn. Express and Sindh Sujag dated 16^{th} & 17^{th} April, 2017 for the "Procurement of solar System (Complete Solution) & Water Tank" shall be treated as valid in respect of Executive engineer Education Works Division Shaheed Benazir Abad who will now be executing such works / supplies, under the over all supervision of procurement committee notified on 30^{th} March. 2017.

The amount of obtaining of bidding document is Rs.2000/- in form non-refundable pay order/demand draft.

Further the date of submission of Tender document is extended up to 06th May, 2017. All other information provided in the said earlier NIT will remain unchanged.

Imm de-

DISTRICT EDUCATION OF MOER ELEMENTARY SECONDARY HIGHER SECONDARY / CHAIRMAN PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE DISTRICT SHAHEED BENAZIR ABAD